# OP \$215.00 785045;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charleston Hosiery, Inc.		11/16/2006	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Renfro Corporation	
Street Address:	661 Linville Road	
City:	Mt. Airy	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78504531	SILKY FEET
Serial Number:	78655500	DIABETRX
Serial Number:	78895728	COUNTRY SOPHISTICATES
Serial Number:	78505317	FOOT ENERGY
Serial Number:	78660030	INDESTRUCTIBLES
Registration Number:	2846636	PRO SOFT
Registration Number:	2941150	WEDGE 1
Registration Number:	3150327	GOAL 1

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-5800

Email: dctrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Marti
Address Line 1: 607 14th Street, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0444

900071288

Address Line 2: Suite 900 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-2018				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00343-121549			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Marti			
Signature:	/daniel h. marti/			
Date:	03/09/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=renfro#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0445

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CHARLESTON HOSIERY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Tennessee located at 855 Raider Drive, N.W., Cleveland, Tennessee 37320 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, RENFRO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina located at 661 Linville Road, Mt. Airy, North Carolina 27030 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks. To the extent that any of the Trademarks are the subject of pending applications under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, Assignor confirms that Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which such Trademarks pertain, and that such business is ongoing and existing.

CHAR	LESTON HOSIERY, INC.
Ву:	LESTON HOSIERY, INC.
	William R. Sonders
	President and CEO
	f Signature: 1//16/2006

- 1 -

US1900 9163093.1

# SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO. (OR APPLICATION SERIAL NO.)
PRO SOFT	Reg. No. 2,846,636
WEDGE 1	Reg. No. 2,941,150
GOAL 1	Reg. No. 3,150,327
SILKY FEET	Serial No. 78/504,531
DIABETRX	Serial No. 78/655,500
COUNTRY SOPHISTICATES	Serial No. 78/895,728
FOOT ENERGY	Serial No. 78/505,317
ENDESTRUCTIBLES	Serial No. 78/660,030

. 2 .

US1900 9163093.1

RECORDED: 03/09/2007